503321143 05/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3367761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENCE H. COOKE	05/14/2015
WILLIAM J. ALLEN	05/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVASOLIX, INC.
Street Address:	4317 VERDIGRIS CIRCLE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14701765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-965-1330

Email: dporreca@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 1: 2005 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 2: ONE COMMERCE SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688970-1U2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY W. GLUCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey W. Gluck/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=00742630#page1.tif source=00742630#page2.tif source=00742630#page3.tif

source=00742630#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035709 FRAME: 0801 503321143

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (the "Assignment") is executed, acknowledged and delivered by Laurence H. Cooke, an individual with a principal residence in Los Gatos, California ("First Assignor") and by William J. Allen, an individual with a principal residence in Cupertino. California ("Second Assignor") to NovaSolix, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, with its principal place of business at 4317 Verdigris Circle, San Jose, CA 95134 ("Assignee").

"Patents" means, all (a) provisional patent applications, patent applications, and patents listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Listed Patents"); (b) patents or patent applications (i) to which any of the Listed Patents claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Listed Patents forms a basis for priority, and (iii) which are subject to a terminal disclaimer with any of the Listed Patents; (c) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b); (d) national (of any country of origin) and multinational patents, patent applications and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, but not limited to, certificates of invention and utility models; and (e) any items in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (d) whether or not expressly listed as Listed Patents and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, specifically including certain shares of stock in Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right (including priority rights), title, and interest (i) in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; (ii) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patents including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patents; and (iii) to apply in any and all countries for the world for patents; certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patents. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention that may be granted upon any of the Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States in respect to patent issues and in all other respects by the laws of the State of California, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this 14 day of 100 2015.

Laurence H. Cooke

{00739186;v1}

C1

Subscribed and sworn	to before me thisday of 2	0 ,
		A Company of the Comp
(Notarial Seal)	Signature:	
Notary Public		
	SECOND ASSIGNOR:	
	William J. Allen	
	witham J. Anen	
	MUNIALL	
		Secure Contraction of the Contra
		and the same of th
RIZATION MUST BE ON THE	SPAGE	
	SPAGE to before me this day of, 20	
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this day of, 20	
	to before me this day of, 20	
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this day of, 20	
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this day of, 20	
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this day of, 20	
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this day of, 20	
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this	
Subscribed and sworn (Notarial Seal)	to before me this day of, 20	
Subscribed and sworn (Notarial Seal)	to before me this	

{00739186;v1}

C2

SCHEDULE A

LISTED PATENTS

	Patent/Pub No.	Application No.	Country	Title
1		14/582,747	US	Solar Antenna Array and Its Fabrication
2		14/701,765	US	Solar Antenna Array and Its Fabrication and Uses

{00739186;v1}

PATENT REEL: 035709 FRAME: 0804

☑See Attached Document (Notary to cross out li ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–6 to be complete		
<u> </u>		
8		
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)	
A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of Santa Clava	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 14 th day of MAY, 2015 by Date Month Year	
N. B. SHAH Commission # 1998507 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2016	(and (2) VUILLIAM J. ALLEAN Name(s) of Signer(s) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.	
	SignatureSignature of Notary Public	
Seal Place Notary Seal Above	79/78/8/	
Though this section is optional, completing thi	is information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document	η. Λ — <i>Q</i> — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT L	12/Arzsz Killilibocument Date:	
Number of Pages: 🚁 Signer(s) Other Than N	lamed Above:	
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNo	tary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910	

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

RECORDED: 05/26/2015

PATENT
REEL: 035709 FRAME: 0805

GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202